

MACC 171 of 2024
CNR-WBUD01-002841-2024

Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
District Judge, U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 03
Dated 02.06.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

No SR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

O. P. Owner appears today by vokatnama and files W/S.

O. P. Insurance Company appears by vokatnama and files W/S along with a petition U/S 170 of M. V. Act.

W/S are accepted and the same are kept with the record.

Fix 16.07.2025 for framing of issues.

Petitioner is directed to file suggestive issues.

Dictd. & cordd.

MACT.J.

MACT Judge,U/Dinajpur