

MAC Case No. 171 of 2024
CNR No. WBUD01-002841-2024
J.O Code No.WB00700

Order No.07
Dated : 24.09.2025

The case is posted for evidence.

Both sides are present.

Petitioner files hazira and also filed some documents with *firisti*.

Petitioner also filed affidavit-in-chief of PW-2. He has also filed an application with a prayer for expunging the affidavit-in-chief of PW-2 filed on 27.08.2025.

heard. Considered and prayer is allowed. Accordingly, the affidavit-in-chief of PW-2 Palash Barman filed on 27.08.2025 is **hereby expunged**. Let the affidavit-in-chief of PW-2 Bijay Barman be accepted and kept with record.

Affidavit-in-chief of PW-1/petitioner was filed on 27.08.2025. He is further examined and cross-examined and discharged as PW-1.

In course of his examination-in-chief, the following documents are marked as exhibits as well as marked for identification as per following schedule:-

- Adhar card of Sajal Barman bearing No. 583229784704 is **marked as Exbt.1.**
- certified copy of FIR containing two pages is **marked as Exbt.2.**
- certified copy of charge sheet containing three pages is **marked as Exbt.3.**
- certified copy of seizure list containing one page is **marked as Exbt.4.**
- photocopy of Insurance Policy containing two pages is **marked as Exbt.5 (FPW)**

This is the certificate of Disability. Let it be **marked as 'P' for identification.**

The is the postmortem report. Let the postmortem report be marked as **as 'Q' for identification.**

This is the Discharge Certificate. Let the Discharge Certificate of Sajal Barman **be marked 'R' for identification.**

These are the prescription. The prescription containing for pages **be marked as 'S' for identification.**

These are the money receipts. Money receipts of purchasing medicines containing 7 sheets **be marked as 'T' for identification.**

This is the Xerox copy of certificate of registration. **Let it be marked as 'U' for identification.**

At this stage, an application for adjournment is filed for providing time for adducing further evidence.

Heard. Considered and prayer is **allowed.**

Fix 15.11.2025 for further evidence.

Dictd by me

MACT cum District Judge
Dinajpur

MACT cum District Judge Uttar
Uttar Dinajpur