

MAC Case No. 171 of 2024
CNR No. WBUD01-002841-2024
J.O Code No.WB00700

Order No.09
Dated : 19.12.2025

The case is posted for further evidence.

Both sides filed their respective haziras.

One witness namely Bijay Barman is present and filed affidavit-in-chief. He is further examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-2.

At this stage, petitioner files an application for **issuance of summons upon MSVP, Raiganj Govt. Medical College, Dr. Archita Mukherjee and Dr. Anup Barman.**

Petitioner has also filed another application for providing time for adducing further evidence.

Copies have been shown to other side. But objection is raised.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Requisites are also filed.

Summon be issued at once.

Fix 09.03.2026 for further evidence by the petitioner.

Dictd by me

MACT cum District Judge
Dinajpur

MACT cum District Judge Uttar
Uttar Dinajpur