

MACC 171 of 2024
CNR:WBUD01-002841-2024

Present : Sri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238) ,
MACT. Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 111

Dated 17.04.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence by the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira and aslo files hazira of a witness namely Alok Kumar Pandey on behalf of MSVP, Raiganj Medical College and Hospital.

O. P. Insurance Company is present by filing hazira.

Witness Alok Kumar Pandey is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Authorisation letter be marked as Exbt-6, Original disability Certificate be marked as Exbt-7, discharg certificate dated 12.03.2024 be marked as Exbt-8 and treatment particulars and disability registration document be marked as Exbt-9 (collectively) (25 sheets).

Ld. Advocate on behalf petitioner files a petition to call for PW-1 for exhibit documents on the ground stated on the petition.

It is duly seen by Ld. Advocate of OP insurance Co.

Heard considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is ajourned.

Fix 20.05.2026 for evidence of PW-1 on recall and further evidence.

Dictd. & cortd.

MACT.J.

MACT. Judge,U/Dinajpur.